Exhibit C2 - Timeline/Milestones

Section 5: Timeline

Year 1

- Quarter 1: Create detailed workplan. (Task #1).
- Quarters 1 − 4:
 - Convene at least 8 meetings of the SJV EJ Steering Committee to coordinate community air monitoring and neighborhood level pollution reduction planning across the region and with CSC members from South Fresno, Shafter, Stockton, and South Kern (at least 2 meetings per quarter) and at least 2 meetings with CARB and San Joaquin Valley Air District staff and decision makers (Task #2).
 - CVAQ staff update priority community profiles and convene a workgroup of SJV EJ Steering Committee members to update priority communities (Task #4).
- Quarter 2: Complete biannual report (Task #1).
- Quarters 3 and 4:
 - CVAQ staff convene a summit planning committee of SJV EJ Steering Committee members. (Task #3)
- Quarter 4: Complete biannual report (Task #1).

Year 2

- Quarters 1 4:
 - Convene at least 8 meetings of the SJV EJ Steering Committee to coordinate community air monitoring and neighborhood level pollution reduction planning across the region and with CSC members from South Fresno, Shafter, Stockton, and South Kern (at least 2 meetings per quarter) and at least 2 meetings with CARB and San Joaquin Valley Air District staff and decision makers (Task #2).
- Quarter 1:
 - CVAQ staff finalize consensus based position on priority communities with full SJV EJ Steering Committee (Task #4).
- Quarter 1 or 2:
 - Hold a regional summit to share promising practices and lessons learned among community partners and participants. (Task #3)
- Quarter 2: Complete biannual report (Task #1).
- Quarters 3 and 4:
 - CVAQ staff create a summary document and finalize it in collaboration with SJV EJ Steering Committee members, then coordinate formal and informal briefings to share it with external stakeholders. (Task #3)
 - Complete and submit final grant report (Task #1).

CVAQ Executive Director Dr. Catherine Garoupa White will be responsible for completion of all tasks, with support from Coordinator Jasmin Martinez and Policy Assistant Cynthia Pinto Cabrera as detailed.